

Larry Ashley, Okaloosa County Sheriff

1250 Eglin Parkway • Shalimar, Florida 32579-1234 Phone: (850) 651-7410 • Email: sheriff@sheriff-okaloosa.org

March 27, 2015

OKALOOSA "THE GREATEST SAVE" PSA WINNER UNVEILED



Okaloosa County Sheriff Larry Ashley will unveil the local winner of "The Greatest Save" Teen Public Service Announcement contest at 8 a.m. March 30th at the OCSO Administration Building. The media is invited to attend the event at 50 Second St. in Shalimar.

The PSA program focuses on allowing area schools to create compelling safety messages for their peers. The OCSO and its School Resource Officers supports The Greatest Save program and its efforts to protect teens by boosting awareness of personal safety issues.

Seven Okaloosa high schools and three middle schools produced videos for the competition.

For more information on The Greatest Save, go to TheGreatestSave.org.

###



The Okaloosa County Sheriff's Office is accredited by the Commission for Florida Law Enforcement Accreditation.

"The Okaloosa County Sheriff's Office provides equal access and equal opportunity in employment and services and does not discriminate"